annual servicing fee (the "Servicing Fee") for so long as CalHF A is providing Servicing for a 
Development, and Borrower shall pay CalHF A an annual COSR servicing fee (the "COSR 
Servicing Fee") for so long as a COSR exists and CalHFA is providing Servicing. For a 
Development of five or more rental units the Servicing Fee shall be Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred and No/100s Dollars ($7,500.00) and the COSR Servicing Fee shall be Five Thousand 
and No/lOOs Dollars ($5,000.00). For a Development of one to four rental units the Servicing 
Fee shall be Two Thousand Five Hundred and Noll 00s Dollars ($2,500.00) and the COSR 
Servicing Fee shall be Five Thousand and Noll 00s Dollars ($5,000.00). The Servicing Fee and 
COSR Servicing Fee may be increased, in CaiHFA's sole discretion, as necessary to cover 
CalHF A's costs upon a refinancing, restructuring, or other event requiring changes to the Loan